»,Q PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (COMPUTER
SCIENCE) FEMALE 2017.

*)
& opSe’

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 41 candidates

for recruitment to 41 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR DISABLED PERSONS

QUOTA 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

COMPUTER SCIENCE (FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017, have been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result

of written test held on 22-07-2017.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon.
Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as

per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the

candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of

Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 10010 31200232 ANSA ZENIB MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
2 10017 31200105 AYESHA KARIM ABDUL KARIM TAHIR
3 10021 31200306 BUSHRA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR
4 10025 31200178 FARHAT SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
5 10027 31200066 FARZANA KAUSAR ASGHAR ALI GONDAL
6 10040 31200261 MARIA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED SHEIKH
7 10048 31200318 NAJAM-US-SAHAR MUHAMMAD NAEEM JAVED
8 10053 31200128 NOSHEEN RAIAZ MUHAMMAD RAIAZ
9 10055 31200167 QURATULAIN MUHAMMAD ABBAS KHAN
10 10056 31200237 RABIA ARSHAD ARSHAD PERVAIZ
11 10059 31200197 SADIA KOUSAR SALAMAT ALI
12 10060 31200094 SAHAR MOIN MOIN UD DIN
13 10065 31200078 SAMINA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
14 10082 31200049 UMME KALSOOM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHALIL
15 10102 31200100 ADEELA ABBAS JAVED ABBAS
16 10108 31200047 ANAB BATOOL KAZMI SAJID HUSSAIN SHAH
17 10110 31200053 ANUM YASMIN F. H. BABAR
18 10111 31200190 ASMA FARDOOS MUHAMMAD ARIF TAHIR
19 10112 31200289 ASMA ZAHID RAJA ZAHID AHMED
20 10124 31200149 HINA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
21 10137 31200112 MUQADDAS ABID ABID ELLAHI
22 10138 31200230 NABILA SLAMAT MUHAMMAD ASLAM



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

10141
10147
10151
10154
10182
10187
10206
10220
10313
10319
10330
10333
10512
10515
10525
10532
10536
10610
10618

31200076
31200056
31200057
31200302
31200029
31200309
31200048
31200136
31200114
31200129
31200077
31200016
31200134
31200263
31200245
31200017
31200252
31200002
31200258

NAUREEN ZAINAB
NIDA MAHREEN
RAABIA ASIF

RAZIA GUL

SYEDA NAILA BATOOL
ZUBIA NAZ

AYESHA HABIB
RIFFAT PERVEEN
MEHNAZ ANJUM
NAUSHEEN BUSHRA
SAMRAH MUKHTAR
SHAZIA KANWAL
AYESHA SHAFEEQ
FARIDA ASLAM
SABAHAT TASNEEM
SHAHLA GUL

SIDRA ABDUL HAKEEM

SABAHAT UROOJ ARSHAD

SHAISTA GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ ALI
MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUMTAZ AHMAD SHER
FAIZ-UL-HAQ

SYED NAJAM-US- SAQIB BUKHARI
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
HABIB-UR-REHMAN

WAZIR MUHAMMAD

ASGHAR ALI

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE TARIQ
MUKHTAR AHMAD JOYA
MUHAMMAD ANWER

MIAN SHAFEEQ AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL SALAM

MUHAMMAD RASHID

ABDUL HAKEEM

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ABDUL GHAFOOR

DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Disabled persons quota.

4.

MINORITIES QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 02 posts reserved for Minorities quota.

01 Candidate bearing Roll N0.10143, has failed to mention paper code and fill in the

relevant circle on his answer sheet. His answer sheet has been cancelled.

5.

This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An

entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final

selection.

Case No. 75-B2017

Dated:

31-07-2017

Secretary



