

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (COMPUTER SCIENCE) FEMALE 2017.

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the <u>following 41 candidates</u> for recruitment to 41 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR DISABLED PERSONS

QUOTA 02 POSTS RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA) OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

COMPUTER SCIENCE (FEMALE) (BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, 2017, have been provisionally cleared for Interview as a result of written test held on 22-07-2017.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. <u>It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.</u>

OPEN MERIT

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
<u>140.</u>	<u>140.</u>	<u>140.</u>		
1	10010	31200232	ANSA ZENIB	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
2	10017	31200105	AYESHA KARIM	ABDUL KARIM TAHIR
3	10021	31200306	BUSHRA SATTAR	ABDUL SATTAR
4	10025	31200178	FARHAT SHAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
5	10027	31200066	FARZANA KAUSAR	ASGHAR ALI GONDAL
6	10040	31200261	MARIA HAMEED	ABDUL HAMEED SHEIKH
7	10048	31200318	NAJAM-US-SAHAR	MUHAMMAD NAEEM JAVED
8	10053	31200128	NOSHEEN RAIAZ	MUHAMMAD RAIAZ
9	10055	31200167	QURATULAIN	MUHAMMAD ABBAS KHAN
10	10056	31200237	RABIA ARSHAD	ARSHAD PERVAIZ
11	10059	31200197	SADIA KOUSAR	SALAMAT ALI
12	10060	31200094	SAHAR MOIN	MOIN UD DIN
13	10065	31200078	SAMINA ASGHAR	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
14	10082	31200049	UMME KALSOOM	MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM KHALIL
15	10102	31200100	ADEELA ABBAS	JAVED ABBAS
16	10108	31200047	ANAB BATOOL KAZMI	SAJID HUSSAIN SHAH
17	10110	31200053	ANUM YASMIN	F. H. BABAR
18	10111	31200190	ASMA FARDOOS	MUHAMMAD ARIF TAHIR
19	10112	31200289	ASMA ZAHID	RAJA ZAHID AHMED
20	10124	31200149	HINA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
21	10137	31200112	MUQADDAS ABID	ABID ELLAHI
22	10138	31200230	NABILA SLAMAT	MUHAMMAD ASLAM

23	10141	31200076	NAUREEN ZAINAB	MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ ALI
24	10147	31200056	NIDA MAHREEN	MUHAMMAD HANIF
25	10151	31200057	RAABIA ASIF	MUMTAZ AHMAD SHER
26	10154	31200302	RAZIA GUL	FAIZ-UL-HAQ
27	10182	31200029	SYEDA NAILA BATOOL	SYED NAJAM-US- SAQIB BUKHARI
28	10187	31200309	ZUBIA NAZ	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
29	10206	31200048	AYESHA HABIB	HABIB-UR-REHMAN
30	10220	31200136	RIFFAT PERVEEN	WAZIR MUHAMMAD
31	10313	31200114	MEHNAZ ANJUM	ASGHAR ALI
32	10319	31200129	NAUSHEEN BUSHRA	MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE TARIQ
33	10330	31200077	SAMRAH MUKHTAR	MUKHTAR AHMAD JOYA
34	10333		SHAZIA KANWAL	
35	10512	31200134	AYESHA SHAFEEQ	MIAN SHAFEEQ AHMAD
36	10515	31200263	FARIDA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
37	10525	31200245	SABAHAT TASNEEM	ABDUL SALAM
38	10532	31200017	SHAHLA GUL	MUHAMMAD RASHID
39	10536		SIDRA ABDUL HAKEEM	
40	10610		SABAHAT UROOJ ARSHAD	
41	10618	31200258	SHAISTA GHAFOOR	ABDUL GHAFOOR

DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 01 post reserved for Disabled persons quota.

MINORITIES QUOTA

No candidate has qualified the written test against 02 posts reserved for Minorities quota.

- 4. **01** Candidate bearing Roll No.**10143**, has failed to mention paper code and fill in the relevant circle on his answer sheet. His answer sheet has been cancelled.
- 5. This Result intimation is issued, errors and omissions excepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 75-B2017

Dated: 31-07-2017

Secretary